Date

30/10/18

01/11/18

Location

Event

Some sailors refuse to obey
orders. The fleet is sent to Kiel
and 47 are imprisoned

Kiel

Sailors and workers meet at
the Trade Union HQ to discuss
how to get the rebellious
sailors released

02/11/18

Kiel

Workers and sailors meet at
the parade grounds to protest

03/11/18

Kiel

Larger protests involving many
townspeople. Shots are fired
and 7 men are killed

04/11/18

05/11/18

07/11/18

Munich

09/11/18

10/11/18

11/11/18

15/11/18

16/12/18

19/12/18

31/12/18

05/01/19

Kiel

Protests at naval barracks. First
councils are set up. 14 points
are published

Delegations of sailors and
workers are dispatched across
Germany

The monarchy flee and so Kurt
Eisner declares Bavaria to be a

free state

Kaiser abdicates. Germany’s

ruling monarchic families flee

Elections to workers’ and

soldiers’ councils held

Armistice signed

Bremen declares itself to be a

republic

A congress for all the councils
across Germany is called. This
gathering in Berlin is met with
violence. Several people are
killed

Councils vote to hold elections
(which is what Ebert wanted).
This and disputes over pay
lead to violence over the
Christmas period

Rosa Luxemburg draws up the
founding documents for the
communist party (KPD)

“Spartakist Uprising”
Spartakist, KPD and USPD call
for a mass demonstration to
fulfil the aims of the November
Revolution. Take over
bourgeois newspaper HQs




07/01/19

08/01/19

11/01/19

15/01/19

19/01/19

21/02/19

04/03/19

08/03/19

09/03/19

07/04/19

13/04/19

16/04/19

Munich

Munich

Munich

Spartakists call for a General
Strike and thousands of
workers take to the streets

Ebert called in to negotiate.
Concerns that he is using the
Freikorps to crush the
revolution. Talks disintegrate.
Violence on the streets

Government troops mobilise
against the revolutionaries
occupying the SPD newspaper
publishing house. The
revolutionaries attempt to
negotiate a surrender. They
are either beaten to death or
shot.

Liebknecht and Luxemburg
arrested and murdered

Constituent National Assembly
elected. SPD gains majority

Kurt Eisner and the USPD
defeated in elections. He is
about to announce his
resignation when he is shot
dead. Socialist revolutionaries
then shoot SPD leader Auer
(he survived)

General strike called to fulfil
aims of November Revolution

Noske says Berlin is under
siege. Freikorps soldiers begin
to take positions. Street
battles last until 13/14 March.
About 1200 people are killed

Noske allows government
soldiers to execute suspects on
the spot

Bavaria proclaimed to be a
Soviet Republic. The
government flees and the
councils set up their own
courts and Red Guards. Ernst
Toller, Gustav Landauer are in
charge

Government attempts to take
Munich back. Communist party
seize control under Max Levien
and Eugen Levine.

Ernst Toller leads a group of
Red Guards to victory against
the government White Guards




29/04/19

30/04/19

01/05/19

02/05/19

03/05/19

05/06/19

Munich

Munich

Munich

Munich

Munich
Munich

near Dachau. Government
calls for national support

Government soldiers execute
prisoners, Russian POWs

Red Guard execute nine
hostages at a school
(Luitpoldgymnasium).
Countess Hella von Westarp is
the only woman killed

Government forces storm the
city. Street battles

Gustav Landauer arrested and
kicked to death

Republic declared to be over

Eugen Levine executed after
trial




